# 51 N.J.R. 413(a)

VOLUME 51, ISSUE 6, MARCH 18, 2019

## RULE ADOPTIONS

#### Reporter

51 N.J.R. 413(a)

NJ - New Jersey Register > 2019 > MARCH > MARCH 18, 2019 > RULE ADOPTIONS > LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY -- DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

# Agency

LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY > DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS > STATE ACUPUNCTURE EXAMINING BOARD

## Administrative Code Citation

N.J.A.C. 13:35-9.3

#### Text

# Notice of Administrative Correction

## Credentials Required for Certification

**Take notice** that the State Acupuncture Examining Board has found a citation error in the text of N.J.A.C. 13:35-9.3.

At N.J.A.C. 13:35-9.3(a)5, a cross-reference to education requirements cites to "N.J.A.C. 13:37-9.4." This cross-reference is corrected to "N.J.A.C. 13:35-9.4." This notice of administrative correction is published pursuant to N.J.A.C. 1:30-2.7.

# Regulations

Full text of the corrected rule follows (addition indicated in boldface thus; deletion indicated in brackets [thus]):

SUBCHAPTER 9. ACUPUNCTURE

- 13:35-9.3 Credentials required for certification
- (a) At the time of application, an applicant shall submit to the Board:

- 1.-4. (No change.)
- 5. Proof that the applicant has completed the education requirements of N.J.A.C. [13:37] **13:35**-9.4.
- (b)-(c) (No change.)

NEW JERSEY REGISTER

Copyright  $^{\circ}$  2019 by the New Jersey Office of Administrative Law

**End of Document**